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Responses to Questions Received on the Request for Proposal (RFP) 

Development of Demand Forecasts for Orange County Water Agencies  

(RFP ENG. 2024-01) 

October 30, 2024  

 

1. Under Section 5. Required Proposal Content, sub-section B. Experience and Qualifications, it 
says “Include a schedule showing the percentage of time each team member will contribute to 
the project”. Can you please clarify what you envision for the “schedule”?   

Answer: We are looking for on a percentage scale what amount of each team member’s time will be 
spent on this project in a straightforward table format or other format as you see fit. Please indicate 
the basis of time, e.g., percentage of total project hours or percentage of hours per week, etc.   

 

2. Should the proposal include both MWDOC logo and OCWD logo?  

Answer: Yes, please include both logos. Orange County Water District (OCWD) is a co-funding 
partner of this project.  

 

 


